
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2597
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2007
FUNDS UNDER JNNURM
Patil Shri Pratik Prakashbapu

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether funds have been provided to the Sangli Miraj Kupwad Municipal Corporation under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission since its inception; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI AJAY MAKEN )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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